

# राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार  
तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4-संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

## National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India  
3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 2346 1600, www.nhidcl.com



**BHARATMALA**  
ROAD TO PROSPERITY



CIN: U45400DL2014GOI269062  
Date: 05.05.2020

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उपक्रम

A PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING

08/5/2020

### Corrigendum III

RFP for "Replacement of two Old dilapidated Bailey Bridge at Km 26.280 and at Km 122.250 with Modular Steel bridge\* on Churachandpur - Tipaimukh NH-202 (old NH-150) in the State of Manipur using innovative technology" under NHIDCL Fund.

Ref. NIT, RFP document uploaded on 07.02.2020

CPP Tender ID: 2020\_NHIDC\_542606\_1


NIT/Ref Ref.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
(NIT & RFP), Notice inviting Bid, Para 5	Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Securing Declaration, document fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 14.05.2020 (at 1100 hours IST), Please note 5 that the NHIDCL reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any reason whatsoever.	Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained However; Bid Security Declaration, document fee, Power of Attorney and joint bidding agreement shall be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before the date of financial opening (which shall be intimated later). Please note that the Authority reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any reason whatsoever.
RFP Cl. 1.3 Schedule of Bidding Process,	Physical Submission of Bid Securing Declaration/POA etc : 14.05.2020 (at 1100 hours IST)	Physical Submission of Bid Securing Declaration/POA etc: before the date of financial opening (which shall be intimated later)
Clause 2.12, Bid Due Date of Section-2, Instructions to Bidders,	Documents listed at clause 2.11.2 of the RFP shall be physically submitted on or before 1100 hours IST on 14.05.2020 at the address provided in Clause 2.11.4 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFP. A receipt thereof should be obtained from the person specified at Clause 2.11.4.	Documents listed at clause 2.11.2 of the RFP shall be physically submitted on or before the date of financial opening (which shall be intimated later) at the address provided in Clause 2.11.4 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFP. A receipt thereof should be obtained from the person specified at Clause 2.11.4.
Section-1, Clause 1.2.4	A Bidder is required to submit, along with its BID, a BID securing declaration. The Bidders shall also submit Demand Draft for Rs 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) issued from a scheduled Nationalised Bank in India in favour of Managing	A Bidder is required to submit, along with its BID, a BID securing declaration. The Bidders shall also deposit the cost of RFP document of Rs 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) (Non Refundable) online (RTGS/NEFT/Other online mode) to

*la*

	Director, National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) payable at New Delhi.	the NHIDCL's Bank account as specified in Datasheet. A copy of payment receipt (RTGS/NEFT/Other online mode) must be submitted.  Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- 9062101002610 IFSC Code - SYBN0009062
<b>Section-2, Clause 2.11.1 (g)</b>	Copy of original Demand Draft towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) to MD, National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi towards cost of Bid document.;	Copy of Online receipt towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) to NHIDCL
<b>Section-2 Clause 2.11.2(e)</b>	Copy of online receipt/ original Demand Draft towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in favour of MD, NHIDCL payable at New Delhi towards cost of Bid document.	Copy of online receipt towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) in favour NHIDCL
<b>Section-3, Clause 3.1.6.1 (h)</b>	Copy of online receipt/ original Demand Draft towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in favour of MD, NHIDCL payable at New Delhi is received;	Copy of online receipt towards payment of cost of Bid document of Rs 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) in favour of NHIDCL;

Note:

1. The Responsiveness and Technical evaluation shall be carried out on the basis of bid documents submitted/uploaded on CPP portal (<http://www.eprocure.gov.in>). Therefore, it is requested to kindly upload the legible bid documents.
2. While evaluating the responsiveness of the bid, as per clause 3.1.6.1 of RFP, the documents required to be submitted physically as per clause 2.11.2 of RFP, is not required initially at the time of bid opening and their Scanned copy must be uploaded alongwith the technical bid, however the same (documents to be submitted physically) will have to be submitted on or before the dated notified by NHIDCL & before the opening of financial bid to become eligible for opening of financial bid.

  
 (KC Bhatt)  
 DGM (T), NHIDCL  
 08/5/2020